

On perusal of the order sheet it is evident that despite giving several opportunities the complainant has failed to take necessary steps to prosecute, the case. This clearly reflects a lack of interest in pursuing the matter . In such circumstance proceeding further would serve no meaningful purpose Accordingly the case is dismissed for not taking necessary steps.

II Addl.Civil Judge &  
J.M.F.C.,  
**Nanjangud.**